
Nordbergpokal 2010
NACHWUCHS DAMEN U 13 KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.50 0.00 1 0 -1

Ref 

- 3.502Lz+2T

In
fo

Indra BEENEN NRW 39.82 0.0017.7522.071 4

1A 0.00 -0 001.102 1.10

CCoSp3 -0113.003 0.33 3.33

2Lz --2-2-12.104 e -0.50 1.60

-0000.001.985 x2F 1.98

-00 3.8500.003.856 x2Lz+2T

7 1.80 0.33 0 1 1 -SlSt1 2.13

8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 -x2F

9 2.60 0.00 0 2.600 -0FSSp3

21.91 22.07

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 2.75 2.50

Factor 

1.50 3.00

2.921.50 2.752.753.25Transitions

2.831.50 2.752.753.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.50 2.75 3.001.50 3.08

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.75

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Lea KOBBE GER 33.60 0.5016.6517.452 2

2F+2Lo -0.90 --3 -3-33.602 2.70

2Lz+2T --1-2-13.503 e -0.40 3.10

FCSp1 -0101.904 0.17 2.07

-0100.171.805 SlSt1 1.97

--10 2.210-0.102.316 x2Lz e

7 0.55 -0.23 -2 -2 -3 -x1F 0.32

8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 -x2Lo

9 2.00 0.00 0 2.000 -0CCoSp1

18.74 17.45

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.25 3.00 2.50

Factor 

1.50 2.92

2.751.50 2.502.753.00Transitions

2.671.50 2.252.753.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.50 2.75 2.001.50 2.75

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 16.65

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge



Nordbergpokal 2010
NACHWUCHS DAMEN U 13 KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.00 0.23 1 1 -1

Ref 

- 3.23FCCoSp3

In
fo

Julia MAUDER HES 32.85 0.5014.2619.093 3

2Lo 0.00 -0 001.802 1.80

2Lz -0002.103 0.00 2.10

2S+1T -0001.804 0.00 1.80

--100-0.072.755 x1A+2T 2.68

-00 1.8000.001.806 SlSt1

7 1.43 -0.90 -3 -3 -3 -x2F< < 0.53

8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 -x2Lo

9 3.00 0.17 0 3.171 -0CCoSp3

19.66 19.09

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 3.00 2.25

Factor 

1.50 2.67

2.251.50 2.002.502.25Transitions

2.501.50 2.252.752.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 1.75 2.50 2.001.50 2.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 14.26

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.10 0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.101A

In
fo

Lia BERDICHEVSKAIA NRW 32.10 0.0015.7616.344 5

2Lo 0.00 -0 001.802 1.80

1Lz+1T --2001.003 -0.07 0.93

CCoSp2 -0002.504 0.00 2.50

-1010.131.405 2S 1.53

--10 3.100-0.103.206 2F+2T

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -SlSt1 1.80

8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 -x2F

9 1.90 -0.30 -1 1.60-1 --1FCSp1

16.68 16.34

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.50 2.50 2.50

Factor 

1.50 2.83

2.671.50 2.252.503.25Transitions

2.501.50 2.252.253.00Performance/Execution

Interpretation 3.25 2.25 2.001.50 2.50

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.76

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Nordbergpokal 2010
NACHWUCHS DAMEN U 13 KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element
Score

+

Total
Program Component

Score (factored)
+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.50 0.17 1 0 0

Ref 

- 2.67CCoSp2

In
fo

Helena KRUMBACHER HES 29.13 0.5013.5116.125 1

2Lo 0.00 -0 001.802 1.80

1Lz --3-2-10.603 -0.20 0.40

1A+2T< --3-3-32.104 < -0.60 1.50

-00-1-0.101.985 x2F 1.88

-0-1 1.700-0.101.806 SlSt1

7 2.09 -0.40 -1 -1 -2 -x2Lz<+1T < 1.69

8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 -x2Lo

9 2.50 0.00 0 2.500 -0FCCoSp2

17.35 16.12

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2.75 2.25 2.50

Factor 

1.50 2.50

2.171.50 2.002.252.25Transitions

2.251.50 2.002.252.50Performance/Execution

Interpretation 2.00 2.25 2.001.50 2.08

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 13.51

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 
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